# CH \$440.00 32459

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Material Handling Services, LLC		04/29/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OnPoint Group, LLC
Street Address:	3235 Levis Common Blvd.
City:	Perrysburg
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43551
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3245953	
Registration Number:	2424898	MINER
Registration Number:	5110773	YOUR FACILITY EXPERT
Registration Number:	5106092	DONE RIGHT. RIGHT NOW.
Registration Number:	5106096	INSTALL360 PROGRAM DESIGN AND MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	5009793	XPRESS SAME-DAY SERVICE
Registration Number:	5110782	PROTECH PLANNED MAINTENANCE
Registration Number:	5106088	MYCARE
Registration Number:	5101458	NSBS SPECIALTY RETAIL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5102006	CRAFT HANDLING AND STORAGE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5125307	TOTAL FLEET SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4913392	FLEXX
Registration Number:	5125305	MYCARE REAL-TIME ASSET MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3487463	GUARANTEED POWER
Registration Number:	5129927	FLEXX
Serial Number:	86925734	RAAMS
Serial Number:	86908340	GUARANTEED POWER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900499945 REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0401

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-819-2655

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Peter Giovine/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1161193-0001-BC15

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Giovine

SIGNATURE: /Peter Giovine/

DATE SIGNED: 05/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif source=Name Change#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0402

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MATERIAL HANDLING SERVICES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MATERIAL HANDLING SERVICES, LLC" TO "ONPOINT GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 8:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4040368 8100 SR# 20193386115

Authentication: 202742957 Date: 05-01-19

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Substitute	Article 1 with the	Following:
1. The name	e of the limited lia	oility company form
4 4 5	OnPoint Group, LLC.	
nereby is (		
	WHEREOF, the undersigned	have executed this Certifica
nereby is (		
w	•	
N WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned day of _April	
IN WITNESS	day of April	, A.D. 2019
IN WITNESS Y	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, A.D. 2013

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:44 AM 05/01/2019
FILED 08:44 AM 05/01/2019
SR 20193386115 - File Number 4040368

## SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

# **US Trademarks**:

Registered Owner	Trademark Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Material Handling Services, LLC	2	3,245,953	5/29/07
Material Handling Services, LLC	MINER	2,424,898	1/30/01
Material Handling Services, LLC	YOUR FACILITY EXPERT	5,110,773	12/27/16
Material Handling Services, LLC	DONE RIGHT. RIGHT NOW.	5,106,092	12/20/16
Material Handling Services, LLC	INSTALL360 PROGRAM DESIGN AND MANAGEMENT	5,106,096	12/20/16
Material Handling Services, LLC	XPRESS SAME- DAY SERVICE	5,009,793	7/26/16
Material Handling Services, LLC	PROTECH PLANNED MAINTENANCE	5,110,782	12/27/16
Material Handling Services, LLC	MYCARE	5,106,088	12/20/16
Material Handling Services, LLC	NSBS SPECIALTY RETAIL SOLUTIONS	5,101,458	12/13/16
Material Handling Services, LLC	CRAFT HANDLING AND STORAGE SOLUTIONS	5,102,006	12/13/16
Material Handling Services, LLC	TOTAL FLEET SOLUTIONS	5,125,307	1/17/17
Material Handling Services, LLC	FLEXX	4,913,392	3/8/16
Material Handling	MYCARE REAL- TIME ASSET	5,125,305	1/17/17

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0405

Services, LLC	MANAGEMENT		
Material Handling Services, LLC	GUARANTEED POWER	3,487,463	8/19/08
Material Handling Services, LLC	FLEXX	5129927	1/24/17

# **Trademark Applications:**

Owner	Trademark Description	Appl. Number	Appl. Date
Material Handling Services, LLC	RAAMS	86/925,734	3/2/16
Material Handling Services, LLC	GUARANTEED POWER	86/908,340	2/15/16